THS1401-EP THS1403-EP THS1408-EP
14-BIT, 1/3/8 MSPS DSP COMPATIBLE ANALOG-TO-DIGITAL CONVERTERS
WITH INTERNAL REFERENCE AND PGA
SGLS129A – JULY 2002 – REVISED NOVEMBER 2002
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
features
� Controlled Baseline
–  One Assembly/Test Site, One Fabrication

parallel interface, making them the first choice for solutions based on high-performance DSPs like the TI
TMS320C6000 series.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
–40°C to 125°C PQFP – PHP THS1401QPHPEP THS1401QE
–40°C to 125°C PQFP – PHP THS1403QPHPEP THS1403QE
–55°C to 125°C PQFP – PHP THS1408MPHPEP THS1408ME
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design
guidelines are available at www.ti.com/sc/package.
functional block diagram
PGA